years and 6%

thereafter
Expected Return on Plan assets (%) 7.20% 7.70% 7.50%
Attrition

Mortality Table

 Indian assured
lives Mortality

(2006-08)
(modified) Ult.

 Indian assured
lives Mortality

(2006-08)
(modified) Ult.

 Indian assured
lives Mortality

(2006-08)
(modified) Ult.

Medical cost inflation
Disability

Withdrawal (rate of employee turnover)

 0-2 years 10%, 3-4
years 5%, 5-9 years
2.5%, 10 years and
more 1%

 0-2 years 10%, 3-
4 years 5%, 5-9
years 2.5%, 10
years and more
1%

 0-2 years 10%,
3-4 years 5%, 5-
9 years 2.5%, 10
years and more
1%

Retirement Age  60 years  60 years  60 years
Weighted Average Duration
Guaranteed rate of return
Estimate of amount of contribution in the immediate next year 6.06   7.02

 The estimates for future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take into account inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant factors.
 The expected return on plan assets is based on market expectation, at the beginning of the period, for returns over the entire life of the related obligation.

i) Sensitivity analysis

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Discount rate (1% movement)   (2.04)   2.28   (8.80)   10.43
Future salary growth (1% movement)   2.24   (2.04)   10.46   (8.97)
Others (Withdrawal rate 5% movement)   (0.61)   0.89   3.27   0.19

j) Provision for leave encashment

Non current Current Non current Current Non current Current
Liability for compensated absences   15.56   5.94   15.56   5.94   14.39   4.12

Experience adjustments Defined benefit
obligation

Plan assets Surplus/
(deficit)

Experience
adjustments on
plan liabilities

Experience
adjustments on

plan assets
Funded
2018-19 35.73   45.13   9.40   0.06   0.02
2017-18 69.33   46.69   (22.63)   0.06   (0.01)
2016-17 -
2015-16 123.38   135.63   12.25   (5.23)   (5.80)
2014-15 -

Unfunded
2018-19 -   -   -   -   -
2017-18 -   -   -
2016-17 62.00   44.00   (18.00)   (7.86)   3.37
2015-16 -
2014-15 121.95   109.00   (12.95)   12.34   6.55

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018 April 1, 2017

The following table shows a reconciliation from the opening balances to the closing balances for net defined benefit (asset) liability and its components

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit
obligation by the amounts shown below.

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018 April 1, 2017

#

35. Share based payment

A. Description of share based payments:
Particulars ESOP 2011 ESOP 2013 ESOP 2016 ESOP 2017 ESOP 2018
i. Vesting requirements 1/3rd at the end

of each 12, 24